
North East Harrier League 2010-2011 Meeting #4 - Wrekenton  26/2/2011

Under 13 Girls
Pos Time Name Club Pack No Handicap Actual TimePromotion

1 0:14:27 DAGLISH, Eleanor (2) Houghton AC S 902 00:14:27 F
2 0:14:57 MCPATE, Florence (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 745 00:01:40 00:13:17
3 0:15:31 BATEMAN, Olivia (2) Birtley AC F 628 00:01:40 00:13:51
4 0:15:37 BLADES, Helen (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC S 740 00:15:37 F
5 0:15:43 BYRON, Polly (1) Tynedale Harriers F 869 00:01:40 00:14:03
6 0:15:46 BENNETT, Robyn (1) Elswick Harriers S 937 00:15:46 F
7 0:15:53 TILEY, Beth (2) Gateshead Harriers F 721 00:01:40 00:14:13
8 0:15:57 COOKE, Sarah (2) Durham City Harriers F 676 00:01:40 00:14:17
9 0:16:07 MURTON, Rosie (1) Alnwick Harriers F 611 00:01:40 00:14:27

10 0:16:15 LESLIE, Amelia (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 779 00:01:40 00:14:35
11 0:16:24 RICHARDSON, Jessica (1) Elswick Harriers F 686 00:01:40 00:14:44
12 0:16:31 CAMPBELL, Alice (2) Durham City Harriers F 672 00:01:40 00:14:51
13 0:16:39 DIXON, Jenna (3) Blaydon Harriers S 890 00:16:39
14 0:16:53 HASWELL, Jodie (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 780 00:01:40 00:15:13
15 0:16:55 JONES, Courtney (2) Gateshead Harriers F 718 00:01:40 00:15:15
16 0:17:30 JONES, Rachel (2) Houghton AC F 903 00:01:40 00:15:50
17 0:17:31 LEIGH, Amber (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 744 00:01:40 00:15:51
18 0:18:09 SANDBACH, Anna (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 905 00:01:40 00:16:29

19 0:18:20 GATENS, Summer
(1) South Shields Harriers 
& AC F 920 00:01:40 00:16:40

Fastest Times Grand Prix Points
1 MCPATE, Florence 00:13:17 10
2 BATEMAN, Olivia 00:13:51 9
3 BYRON, Polly 00:14:03 8
4 TILEY, Beth 00:14:13 7
5 COOKE, Sarah 00:14:17 6
6 DAGLISH, Eleanor 00:14:27 5
7 MURTON, Rosie 00:14:27 4
8 LESLIE, Amelia 00:14:35 3
9 RICHARDSON, Jessica 00:14:44 2
10 CAMPBELL, Alice 00:14:51 1

Teams Points
1 (3) Gosforth Harriers & 23
2 (2) Jarrow & Hebburn 42

Under 15 Girls
Pos Time Name Club Pack No Handicap Actual TimePromotion

1 0:13:55 TURNER, Lydia (2) Birtley AC F 623 00:01:40 00:12:15
2 0:14:09 FAWCETT, Anna Birtley AC (NC) F 654 00:01:40 00:12:29
3 0:14:10 WILSON, Natalie (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC S 739 00:14:10 F
4 0:14:22 MURTON, Molly (1) Alnwick Harriers S 603 00:14:22 F
5 0:14:34 FORSTER, Sophie (2) Birtley AC F 618 00:01:40 00:12:54
6 0:14:47 GILHESPY, Paige (2) Birtley AC F 619 00:01:40 00:13:07
7 0:14:57 MONTGOMERY, Sophie (3) Blaydon Harriers F 887 00:01:40 00:13:17
8 0:15:00 THOMAS, Bethan (3) Blaydon Harriers F 888 00:01:40 00:13:20
9 0:16:30 TAYLOR, Katie (2) Gateshead Harriers S 711 00:16:30 F

10 0:16:54 BELLAMY, Lydia (2) Houghton AC F 754 00:01:40 00:15:14
11 0:17:07 HUDSON, Caroline (2) Gateshead Harriers F 706 00:01:40 00:15:27
12 0:18:00 DIXON, Leigh (3) Blaydon Harriers F 884 00:01:40 00:16:20
13 0:19:29 HARDING, Laura (1) Elswick Harriers S 918 00:19:29
14 0:20:25 MURRAY, Sarah (2) Birtley AC S 625 00:20:25

Fastest Times Grand Prix Points



1 TURNER, Lydia 00:12:15 10
2 FAWCETT, Anna 00:12:29 9
3 FORSTER, Sophie 00:12:54 8
4 GILHESPY, Paige 00:13:07 7
5 MONTGOMERY, Sophie 00:13:17 6
6 THOMAS, Bethan 00:13:20 5
7 WILSON, Natalie 00:14:10 4
8 MURTON, Molly 00:14:22 3
9 BELLAMY, Lydia 00:15:14 2
10 HUDSON, Caroline 00:15:27 1

Teams Points
1 (2) Birtley AC 12
2 (3) Blaydon Harriers 22

Under 17 & 20 Women
Pos Time Name Club Pack No Handicap Actual TimePromotion

1 0:30:06 WADDELL, Helen (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 734 00:03:00 00:27:06
2 0:30:44 PRICE, Chloe (U17) (2) Durham City Harriers F 666 00:03:00 00:27:44
3 0:31:37 LUNDGREN, Rachel (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 730 00:03:00 00:28:37
4 0:32:17 PEASE, Rebecca (U17) (2) Gateshead Harriers F 698 00:03:00 00:29:17
5 0:32:21 MCDONALD, Sarah (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 768 00:03:00 00:29:21
6 0:33:48 PAGE, Lynsay (U17) (2) Houghton AC F 752 00:03:00 00:30:48
7 0:33:54 HAIGH, Alex (U17) (2) North Shields Poly F 909 00:03:00 00:30:54
8 0:34:02 ORAM, Rebecca (U17) (2) Gateshead Harriers F 696 00:03:00 00:31:02
9 0:34:17 LARBY, Beth (U17) (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC S 729 00:34:17

10 0:35:19 OLDHAM, Rebecca (2) Gateshead Harriers F 695 00:03:00 00:32:19
11 0:35:33 FREEMAN, Emma (2) Blyth RC S 635 00:35:33
12 0:36:16 WOOD, Jayne (U17) (2) Gateshead Harriers F 703 00:03:00 00:33:16
13 0:37:05 MAUGHAN, Rebecca (2) Houghton AC F 751 00:03:00 00:34:05
14 0:38:52 CHILTON, Gemma (2) Blackhill Bounders S 632 00:38:52

Fastest Times Grand Prix Points
1 WADDELL, Helen 00:27:06 10
2 PRICE, Chloe (U17) 00:27:44 9
3 LUNDGREN, Rachel 00:28:37 8
4 PEASE, Rebecca (U17) 00:29:17 7
5 MCDONALD, Sarah 00:29:21 6
6 PAGE, Lynsay (U17) 00:30:48 5
7 HAIGH, Alex (U17) 00:30:54 4
8 ORAM, Rebecca (U17) 00:31:02 3
9 OLDHAM, Rebecca 00:32:19 2
10 WOOD, Jayne (U17) 00:33:16 1

Teams Points
1 (3) Gosforth Harriers & 13
2 (2) Gateshead Harriers 22

Senior & Veteran Women
Pos Time Name Club Pack No Handicap Actual TimePromotion
1 0:27:30 MCMANUS, Claire (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 543 00:27:30 M
2 0:27:53 COLLINGE, Emily G (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC S 545 00:27:53 M
3 0:29:16 MOONEY, Jane (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 264 00:04:00 00:25:16
4 0:29:22 PHILLIPS, Bobbi (3) Newcastle Uni M 475 00:02:00 00:27:22 F
5 0:29:51 SHENTON, Fiona (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 104 00:29:51 M
6 0:30:06 O'MAHONEY, Katherine (2) Durham City Harriers S 524 00:30:06 M
7 0:30:11 LLOYD, Caitlyn (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC M 474 00:02:00 00:28:11 F
8 0:30:12 ROBERTSON, Karen (1) Tynedale Harriers M(V) 331 00:02:00 00:28:12 F
9 0:30:13 ROBINSON, Heather (3) Chester-le-Street M(V) 345 00:02:00 00:28:13 F
10 0:30:22 ZOPPI, Jo (1) Heaton Harriers F 138 00:04:00 00:26:22



11 0:30:29 PEARSON, Keri (3) Elvet Striders M 479 00:02:00 00:28:29
12 0:30:32 TURVEY, Anna (1) Heaton Harriers F 135 00:04:00 00:26:32
13 0:30:33 MASON, Nina (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 97 00:30:33
14 0:30:40 ROXBY, Angela (1) South Shields Harriers S 536 00:30:40
15 0:30:42 BOWEN, Sarah (2) Claremont RR S 34 00:30:42
16 0:30:50 DARGIE, Alison (1) Elswick Harriers F 390 00:04:00 00:26:50
17 0:30:53 QUINONEZ, Julia (2) Durham City Harriers S(V) 70 00:30:53
18 0:30:54 THORPE, Ashleigh (1) Sunderland Strollers S 308 00:30:54
19 0:30:55 LISTER, Sarah (2) Blackhill Bounders M 6 00:02:00 00:28:55
20 0:30:56 OATES, Sarah (2) Crook AC M 65 00:02:00 00:28:56
21 0:30:57 CHINNERY, Rachel (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 317 00:30:57
22 0:30:58 HENRY, Anna (3) Jesmond Joggers S 248 00:30:58
23 0:31:00 HUNTER, Angela (3) Chester-le-Street F 341 00:04:00 00:27:00
24 0:31:02 DAVISON, Leah (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 441 00:31:02
25 0:31:04 MORLEY, Sonia (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 326 00:04:00 00:27:04
26 0:31:10 BONE, Linda (1) South Shields Harriers F(V) 463 00:04:00 00:27:10
27 0:31:17 BALL, Rachael (1) Sunderland Strollers S 537 00:31:17
28 0:31:18 SKELDON, Chrystal (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 220 00:31:18
29 0:31:20 HENDERSON, Durham (NC) S 522 00:31:20
30 0:31:27 HAUGHAN, Melanie (2) Saltwell Harriers S 481 00:31:27
31 0:31:29 FIELD-LUCAS, Emily (2) Durham City Harriers S 523 00:31:29
32 0:31:30 LITTLE, Fran (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 502 00:04:00 00:27:30
33 0:31:30 LORRAINE, Maggie (2) Gateshead Harriers S(V) 382 00:31:30
34 0:31:41 BLUCK, Kim (1) Tynedale Harriers M(V) 316 00:02:00 00:29:41
35 0:31:46 MURDOCH, Megan (2) Claremont RR M 48 00:02:00 00:29:46
36 0:31:47 PRIESTLEY, Louise (2) Blackhill Bounders S 7 00:31:47
37 0:31:48 SCOTT, Stephanie (1) Tynedale Harriers M(V) 333 00:02:00 00:29:48
38 0:31:49 PARKIN, Cheryl (1) Low Fell RC S 161 00:31:49
39 0:31:50 HOLT, Michelle (1) Sunderland Harriers F 190 00:04:00 00:27:50
40 0:32:00 HUNTER, Susanne (2) Blyth RC S(V) 20 00:32:00
41 0:32:08 GIBSON, Bernie (3) PB Fitness S(V) 279 00:32:08
42 0:32:10 NEWMAN, Becki (1) Wallsend Harriers S 544 00:32:10
43 0:32:13 NUTT, Judith (1) Elswick Harriers F 394 00:04:00 00:28:13
44 0:32:23 CAMERON, Nina (1) Heaton Harriers M(V) 113 00:02:00 00:30:23
45 0:32:25 BRUCE, Claire (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC S(V) 253 00:32:25
46 0:32:31 MCNELIS, Unah (3) Jesmond Joggers M 249 00:02:00 00:30:31
47 0:32:34 JONES, Helen (1) Alnwick Harriers M 509 00:02:00 00:30:34
48 0:32:36 OATES, Elizabeth (2) Crook AC F 64 00:04:00 00:28:36
49 0:32:41 FRIEND, Jenny (1) Heaton Harriers S(V) 119 00:32:41
50 0:32:52 WEST, Alyson (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 312 00:32:52
51 0:32:55 JARDINE, Laura (1) Heaton Harriers F 131 00:04:00 00:28:55
52 0:32:59 WILCOX, Nicola (1) Heaton Harriers S 533 00:32:59
53 0:33:00 JOHANSEN, Mel (2) Blackhill Bounders S(V) 508 00:33:00
54 0:33:00 SAMPLE, Tracey (1) Alnwick Harriers M(V) 367 00:02:00 00:31:00
55 0:33:01 ABBOTT, Gail (2) Crook AC S 61 00:33:01
56 0:33:06 HUNTLEY, Sarah (2) Gateshead Harriers S 380 00:33:06
57 0:33:13 GEORGE, Melanie (2) North Shields Poly S 443 00:33:13
58 0:33:14 MURPHY, Laura (1) Wallsend Harriers S 216 00:33:14
59 0:33:19 DAVIS, Susan (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 82 00:33:19
60 0:33:23 STANLEY, Cheryl (1) Low Fell RC S 168 00:33:23
61 0:33:24 SHARPE, Catherine (2) Durham City Harriers S 514 00:33:24
62 0:33:25 WALTON, Emma (1) Wallsend Harriers F(V) 223 00:04:00 00:29:25
63 0:33:30 BROWN, Gillian (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S 239 00:33:30
64 0:33:32 ETHERINGTON, Tracy (2) Claremont RR F(V) 40 00:04:00 00:29:32
65 0:33:34 BOOTH, Victoria (1) Sunderland Strollers F 287 00:04:00 00:29:34
66 0:33:36 NEILSON, Karen (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 453 00:33:36
67 0:33:54 THOMPSON, Vicki (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S(V) 243 00:33:54
68 0:34:12 MARSHALL, Ruth (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 213 00:34:12
69 0:34:15 BLENKINSOPE, (2) Crook AC S(V) 62 00:34:15
70 0:34:19 MOORE, Gillian (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 500 00:34:19
71 0:34:27 MCPHERSON, Melissa (3) Jesmond Joggers S 250 00:34:27
72 0:34:28 WILSON, Jennifer (3) Jesmond Joggers S 538 00:34:28
73 0:34:34 SUTTON, Lisa (1) Alnwick Harriers F 370 00:04:00 00:30:34
74 0:34:37 CLARKE, Andrea (3) PB Fitness S(V) 272 00:34:37
75 0:34:42 LAYTON, Roz (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 95 00:34:42
76 0:34:45 BUIS, Clare (1) Heaton Harriers F 112 00:04:00 00:30:45



77 0:35:00 YOUNG, Jan (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 108 00:35:00
78 0:35:02 OATES, Claire (2) Crook AC S 63 00:35:02
79 0:35:07 ARCHIBOLD, Judith (1) Heaton Harriers S(V) 109 00:35:07
80 0:35:25 BENNETT, Jill (1) Elswick Harriers S(V) 388 00:35:25
81 0:35:27 PAGE, Liz (2) Houghton AC S(V) 143 00:35:27
82 0:35:28 PLUMLEY, Mary (1) Alnwick Harriers S(V) 366 00:35:28
83 0:35:37 READEY, Claire (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 480 00:35:37
84 0:35:40 RICHARDSON, Julie (1) Elswick Harriers S(V) 525 00:35:40
85 0:35:42 OGLE, Karen (3) PB Fitness S(V) 281 00:35:42
86 0:35:55 CUTHBERTSON, Vicky (2) Saltwell Harriers S 416 00:35:55
87 0:36:46 TARN, Lindsay (3) Elvet Striders S 106 00:36:46
88 0:37:03 HIND, Julie (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 202 00:37:03
89 0:37:12 SIMMONDS, Helen (2) Saltwell Harriers S 430 00:37:12
90 0:37:32 DONALDSON, Gillian (2) Saltwell Harriers S(V) 417 00:37:32
91 0:37:45 BONE, Alison (1) South Shields Harriers S(V) 547 00:37:45
92 0:38:00 BELL, Gillian (2) Saltwell Harriers S 485 00:38:00
93 0:38:24 ZNREMBA, Kelly (2) Durham City Harriers S 69 00:38:24
94 0:38:44 CORRIGAN, Vicki (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S 240 00:38:44
95 0:38:50 CAWTHORNE, Sarah (1) Wallsend Harriers S 528 00:38:50
96 0:38:59 HELBY, Susie (3) Jesmond Joggers S(V) 247 00:38:59
97 0:39:06 PROCTOR, Angela (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 101 00:39:06
98 0:39:30 JOYNSON, Karen (2) Gateshead Harriers S(V) 381 00:39:30
99 0:39:45 KIRK, Anne (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 296 00:39:45
100 0:40:16 BAN, Sasha (3) PB Fitness S(V) 512 00:40:16

101 0:43:51 WHITE, Patricia
(1) South Shields Harriers 
& AC S 467 00:43:51

Fastest Times
1 MOONEY, Jane 00:25:16
2 ZOPPI, Jo 00:26:22
3 TURVEY, Anna 00:26:32
4 DARGIE, Alison 00:26:50
5 HUNTER, Angela 00:27:00
6 MORLEY, Sonia 00:27:04
7 BONE, Linda 00:27:10
8 PHILLIPS, Bobbi 00:27:22
9 MCMANUS, Claire 00:27:30
10 LITTLE, Fran 00:27:30

Teams Points
1 (3) Elvet Striders 29
2 (2) Durham City 54
3 (1) Tynedale Harriers 54
4 (1) Heaton Harriers 66
5 (2) North Shields Poly 82
6 (1) Sunderland 95
7 (2) Blackhill Bounders 108
8 (2) Claremont RR 114
9 (2) Crook AC 123
10 (1) Wallsend Harriers 128

11
(1) South Shields 
Harriers & AC 131

12 (2) Jarrow & Hebburn 132
13 (1) Elswick Harriers 139
14 (3) Jesmond Joggers 152
15 (1) Alnwick Harriers 174
16 (2) Gateshead Harriers 187
17 (3) PB Fitness 200
18 (2) Saltwell Harriers 205



Senior Grand Prix Points
10 MOONEY, Jane
9 ZOPPI, Jo
8 TURVEY, Anna
7 DARGIE, Alison
6 HUNTER, Angela
5 PHILLIPS, Bobbi
4 HOLT, Michelle
3 COLLINGE, Emily G
2 LLOYD, Caitlyn
1 NUTT, Judith

Veteran Grand Prix Points
10 MORLEY, Sonia
9 BONE, Linda
8 MCMANUS, Claire
7 LITTLE, Fran
6 ROBERTSON, Karen
5 ROBINSON, Heather
4 WALTON, Emma
3 ETHERINGTON, Tracy
2 BLUCK, Kim
1 SCOTT, Stephanie
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